09/24/2013

103662030

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

party and the execution date previously recorded on Reel 003991 Frame 0115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change in conveyance type from "Change of name" to "Merger" and change of conveying party to Genz Benz Enclosures, the for all other properties listed on Rec | 003991 Frame 0115.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genz Benz Enclosures, Iric		12/22/2008	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION

CONNECTICUT

Name:	KMC Music, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Griffin Road South	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805895	TRANZAMP .

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

(860)286-2929

Email:

TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name:

Curtis Krechevsky

Address Line 1:

Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2:

20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

KMC0464AUS (KMC0067TUS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Curtis Krechevsky

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

MAILING ADDRESS: Commercial Recording Division Commerciant Secretary of the State P.O. Box 150470 Hartford, CT 06115-0470 860-509-6003 DELIVERY ADDRESS: Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-509-6003

Space For Office Use Only	Filing Fee S.	HOOGSBOAKSE DE G	01 OF 02 VOL B-0122
	FILING	TT ED 11/25/2008 (	04:00 PM PAGE 02132
		SECRETARY ONNECTICUT SECRET	OR LUE DIVIE
,	C	ONNECTION SECKET	AKI OF THE STATE
e e			
1. NAME OF CORPORATION	7	,	,
	KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATIO	N	
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF I	NCORPORATION IS (check A	A, B or C)	
X A AMENDED			
B. RESTATED	•		
		*	
C. AMENDED AND	RESTATED		
and a land Courte Appendi	olidates all amendments into a si	ngle document.	
3. TEXT OF EACH AMEND	WENT / RESTATEMENT		
			and in ite
RESOLVED, that Paragraph FIRS	T. of the Corporation's Certificate of I	ncorporation be, and hereby is	, anches in is
entirety to read as follows:			
FIRST. The name	of the corporation is KMC MUSIC, I	NC.	
	•		
		•	
		•	
		•	
	•		
•			
			,
	ference an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if		i

CY1009 - 93/28/2008 C T System Collins

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0630

	Space For Offi FILIN	NG #0003820686 PG 02 OF 02 VOI FILED 11/25/2008 04:00 PM PAGE SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE ST	نا
4. VOTE INFORMATION (che  X A. The amendment was a  33-998 of the Connect	t if sahladavada in Lamman	the manner required by sections 33–600 to y the Certificate of Incorporation.	
B. The amendment was a No shareholder appro	pproved by the incorporators val was required.	rs.	
C. The amendment was a No shareholder appro	pproved by the board of direval was required.	ectors.	
	5. EXECUTION		
Dated thi	25th day of Nove	rember , 20 08	
MARK D. VAN VLEET	Vice President and Secretary	y Mul Vin	
	Conseits of signatury		

CT009 - 03/18/2005 C T System Dollar

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

in Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, this 2008

GEPPETARY OF THE CASTE

REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0632

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

DEC 2 2 2008

FILE NO -0243483-9

DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE OF: 12/28/08

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

GENZ BENZ ENCLOSURES, INC. -0243483-9
(nn Arizona corporation)

INTO

KMC MUSIC, INC. M-1496289-0 (NO RECORD) (SURVIVOR) (a Connecticut corporation)



DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE, FOR ACC USE ONLY

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

## GENZ BENZ ENCLOSURES, INC. an Arizona corporation

### INTO

## KMC MUSIC, INC. a Connecticut corporation

In accordance with the provisions of the Arizona Corporation Business Act §10-1107, the undersigned business entities hereby submit the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. Parties to the Merger. The names of the business entities that are parties to the merger are Genz Benz Enclosures, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "Merging Corporation") and KMC Music, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") (the "Merger").
- 2. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. The name of the Surviving Corporation is KMC Music, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, and its address in the jurisdiction in which it is domiciled is 20 Old Windsor Road, Bloomfield, CT 06002.
- 3. <u>Irrevocable Appointment</u>. The Surviving Corporation irrevocably appoints the Arizona Corporation Commission as its agent to accept service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the Merger. The Arizona Corporation Commission shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at 20 Old Windsor Road, Bloomfield, CT 06002.
- 4. <u>Amendments.</u> The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Corporation will not be amended by the Merger.
- 5. Effective Date of the Merger. The Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 28, 2008.

QB/330235.00083\6941749.1

### 6. Approvals.

a. Genz Benz Enclosures, Inc. Approval of the sole shareholder of Genz Benz Enclosures, Inc. which is a party to the Merger was required. The designation of voting groups in the corporation which is a party to the Merger entitled to vote separately on the Merger, the number of votes in the corporation, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the Merger was adopted and the votes cast for and against the Merger were as follows:

There is only one voting group eligible to vote on the approval of the Merger,

The voting group consisting of one hundred (100) outstanding shares of common stock is entitled to one hundred (100) votes. There were one hundred (100) votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast one hundred (100) votes for and zero (0) votes against the Merger. The number of votes cast for the Merger was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

b. <u>KMC Music, Inc.</u> Approval of the sole shareholder of KMC Music, Inc. which is a party to the Merger was required. The designation of voting groups in the corporation which is a party to the Merger entitled to vote separately on the Merger, the number of votes in the corporation, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the Merger was adopted and the votes cast for and against the Merger were as follows:

There is only one voting group eligible to vote on the approval of the Merger.

The voting group consisting of one thousand (1,000) outstanding shares of common stock is entitled to one thousand (1,000) votes. There were one thousand (1,000) votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast one thousand (1,000) votes for and zero (0) votes against the Merger. The number of votes cast for the Merger was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.]

2

OB\330235.00083\6941749.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the constituent corporations have executed these Articles of Merger as of the  $\frac{22nd}{day}$  day of December, 2008.

### MERGING CORPORATION:

GENZ BENZ ENCLOSURES, INC., an Arizona corporation

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_

Mark D. Van Vleet

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

### SURVIVING CORPORATION:

KMC MUSIC, INC., a Connecticut corporation

1.

Name: N

Mark D. Van Vleet

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

3

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	 Execution Date	
KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION	05/21/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMC MUSIC, INC.
Street Address:	20 OLD WINDSOR ROAD
City:	BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512621	PROFESSIONAL SERIES
Registration Number:	1539279	J.BALATON
Registration Number:	1120473	BLACK BEAUTY COWBELL
Registration Number:	0871785	LYRACHORD
Registration Number:	2754062	TANGENT
Registration Number:	1554463	STAGELINE
Registration Number:	0878231	BALLADEER
Registration Number:	1559764	THUNDERBOLT
Registration Number:	2776652	LP PERFORMER SERIES
Registration Number:	0880477	LATIN PERCUSSION LP
Registration Number:	2805895	TRANZAMP
Registration Number:	2329912	LP MUSIC COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1800643	мвт
Registration Number:	1290930	ULTRA

0) - \*\*(65,00 457,2624

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

(860)509-8875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

860-509-8803 x103

Email:

CARL.SCHIESSL@KMCMUSIC.COM

Correspondent Name:

CARL J. SCHIESSL

Address Line 1:

20 OLD WINDSOR ROAD

Address Line 4:

BLOOMFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL J. SCHIESSL
Signature:	/CARL J. SCHIESSL/
Date:	05/21/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=CT SOS - KMC MUSIC, INC. - Name Change#page1.tif source=CT SOS - KMC MUSIC, INC. - Name Change#page2.tif source=CT SOS - KMC MUSIC, INC. - Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013**